



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 196 of 2025

GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION *versus* THE ITO WARD -1

Order Sheet

16.12.2025	Mr. Syed Jayed Ziya Ali, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.02, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration the grounds mentioned in the application (I.A. No.02), the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	