



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 196 of 2025

GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION **versus** THE ITO WARD -1,

Order Sheet

15/06/2026	Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further 2 weeks' time to make submission. He also submits that tax appeal preferred against the other cases decided by common order are pending consideration before this Court in Tax Case No.12/2026, Tax Case No.197/2025, Tax Case No.199/2025 and Tax Case No.195/2025. He also pointed out that all the Tax cases have been filed along with application for condonation of delay, therefore, to consider the applications for condonation of delay, all the said cases may be heard together. On due consideration of submission of counsel for the appellant, list this case along with Tax Case No.12/2026, Tax Case No.197/2025, Tax Case No.199/2025 and Tax Case No.195/2025 after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	